5. Use fiberglass tape (PT-FGT, sold separately) or nylon cable ties when
attaching cable to metal pipes. Do not use wire or metal clamps. On
plastic pipes, attach the full length of cable with aluminum tape (PT-
ALUT, sold separately).
6. Before installing or servicing, ensure that all power to circuits is OFF.
7. Do not twist cable during installation; the cable’s minimum bending
radius is 1.5 in.
8. Do not install heating cable under roofing material.
9. Do not expose cable to temperatures above 65 °C (150 °F), as this will
damage the cable.
10. Do not use extension cords.
11. Save all instructions for future reference.
WARNING: Do not use damaged heating cables, cold leads or
plugs. Remove and replace immediately.
Specifications
Model Voltage Length
(ft)
Power Output on Pipe
at 5 °C (40 °F)
Power Output in Ice &
Snow at 0° C (32° F)
Max. exposure
temperature
CS061PR006 120V  6 36 W 48 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR012 120V 12 72 W 96 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR018 120V 18 108 W 144 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR024 120V 24 144 W 192 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR037 120V 37 222 W 296 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR050 120V 50 300 W 400 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR075 120V 75 450 W 600 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR100 120V 100 600 W 800 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR125 120V 125 750 W 1000 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS061PR150 120V 150 900 W 1200 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS062PR050 240V 50 300 W 400 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS062PR075 240V 75 450 W 600 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS062PR100 240V 100 600 W 800 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS062PR125 240V 125 750 W 1000 W 65 °C (150 °F)
CS062PR150 240V 150 900 W 1200 W 65 °C (150 °F)
Congratulations, you are now a Pr tecTHERM system owner! Please read
and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble,
install, operate or maintain your Pr tecTHERMTM system. Protect yourself and
others by observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions